



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2024.03
Contract Type: Contract

Pavement Rehabilitation, Clearzone and
Drainage Improvements
MM 20.0 TO MM 23.3
11/16/2023 11:00:00 AM

Company Name	Total Bid Amount
Pike Industries, Inc. - Fairfield, ME	\$7,075,386.13



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2024.03
Contract Type: Contract

Pavement Rehabilitation, Clearzone and
Drainage Improvements
MM 20.0 TO MM 23.3
11/16/2023 11:00:00 AM

Pike Industries, Inc.
Fairfield, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.202	Removing Pavement Surface - Shoulders	SY	29000.00	14.00	\$406,000.00
202.203	Pavement Butt Joints	SY	2510.00	15.00	\$37,650.00
202.205	Rumble Strips	EA	69696.00	0.55	\$38,332.80
203.2	Common Excavation	CY	280.00	76.55	\$21,434.00
211.5	Median Restoration	LF	11616.00	13.20	\$153,331.20
304.14	Aggregate Base Course - Type A	CY	175.00	155.24	\$27,167.00
403.2081	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5mm (Polymer Modified)- RAP	Ton	18630.00	134.00	\$2,496,420.00
403.211	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5mm (Outside 12' Shoulder NB/SB)	Ton	2880.00	122.00	\$351,360.00
403.2111	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5mm (shimming)	Ton	300.00	241.26	\$72,378.00
403.213	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5mm - RAP	Ton	4110.00	165.00	\$678,150.00
409.152	Bituminous Tack Coat Trackless - Applied	GAL	16500.00	9.25	\$152,625.00
419.3	Full Depth Bituminous Sawcut	LF	11796.00	8.00	\$94,368.00
424.323	Asphalt Rubber Mastic Crack Sealant	LB	16000.00	4.35	\$69,600.00
470.08	Berm Dropoff Correction - Grindings	Ton	1220.00	65.76	\$80,227.20
470.081	Berm Correction	LF	9600.00	12.25	\$117,600.00
604.184	Rebuild Catch Basin to Grade - Type II	EA	16.00	7199.42	\$115,190.72
606.132	31" W-Beam Guardrail - mid-way Splice (7' Steel Posts, 8" offset Blocks, Double faced)	LF	500.00	47.75	\$23,875.00
606.178	Guardrail Beam	LF	250.00	21.22	\$5,305.00
606.353	Delineator Post	EA	75.00	132.63	\$9,947.25
606.355	Delineator Post - Remove and Stack	EA	75.00	98.25	\$7,368.75
606.3621	Guardrail Adjust, Single Rail	LF	9600.00	10.61	\$101,856.00
606.3622	Guardrail Adjust, Double Rail	LF	18500.00	10.61	\$196,285.00
606.47	Single Wood Post	EA	20.00	132.63	\$2,652.60
606.471	Single Offset Block - W-Beam	EA	30.00	10.61	\$318.30
606.48	Single Galvanized Steel Post	EA	30.00	106.11	\$3,183.30
613.319	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	5200.00	6.90	\$35,880.00
615.07	Loam	CY	50.00	125.00	\$6,250.00
618.1401	Seeding Method Number 2, Plan Quantity	UNIT	211.00	106.11	\$22,389.21



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2024.03
Contract Type: Contract

Pavement Rehabilitation, Clearzone and
Drainage Improvements
MM 20.0 TO MM 23.3
11/16/2023 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
619.1202	Temporary Mulch	LS	1.00	17401.70	\$17,401.70
627.73	Temporary Pavement Marking Line Tape	LF	5228.00	5.57	\$29,119.96
627.78	Temporary Pavement Marking Line	LF	75000.00	0.27	\$20,250.00
627.812	Temporary Raised Pavement Markers	EA	7000.00	0.99	\$6,930.00
627.94	Pavement Marking Tape	LF	2614.00	10.61	\$27,734.54
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	HR	30.00	67.91	\$2,037.30
631.1	Air Compressor (including operator)	HR	10.00	98.68	\$986.80
631.11	Air Tool (including operator)	HR	10.00	98.68	\$986.80
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including operator)	HR	20.00	185.69	\$3,713.80
631.172	Truck - Large (including operator)	HR	40.00	144.31	\$5,772.40
631.36	Foreman	HR	20.00	105.05	\$2,101.00
652.3	Flashing Arrow	EA	6.00	2350.00	\$14,100.00
652.35	Construction Signs	SF	2950.00	15.25	\$44,987.50
652.3611	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices	LS	1.00	801000.00	\$801,000.00
652.411	Portable - Changeable Message Sign	EA	2.00	6210.00	\$12,420.00
652.4502	Truck Mounted Attenuator	EA	2.00	21225.00	\$42,450.00
652.4503	Truck Mounted Attenuator	WK	16.00	2125.00	\$34,000.00
656.5	Baled Hay, in place	EA	30.00	45.00	\$1,350.00
656.632	30 inch Temporary Silt Fence	LF	100.00	9.00	\$900.00
659.1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	680000.00	\$680,000.00
Total Bid					\$7,075,386.13